District I 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II			State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources				Form C-101 May 27, 2004			
1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210 District III 1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 District IV 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505			Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505			s Dr.	Submit to appropriate District Office			
APPLICATI	ON FOI	R PERMIT	TO D	RILL, RE-E	NTER, DE	<u>EPEN</u>	, PLUGBA	<u>CK, OR AI</u>	DD A ZONE	
		Operator Name	und Addre	ess			215758	² OGRID Numb	er 🥢	
Pecos Production Co 400 W. ILLINOIS, S	mpany SUITE 102	0. MIDLAND	, TC 79	701			30- Ø2	5-364	25	
³ Property Code			~	³ Property Na				- ° W	ell No.	
32088			<u>KL</u> E	BRUNSON	TRACT 2		10 D	10-12	7	
ום		Proposed Pool 1 SKELLY; GRA	VBUR	G			" Prop	osed Pool 2		
F	SINKOSE	<u>SKLELT, OIG</u>		⁷ Surface L	ocation					
UL or lot no. Section	Township	Range	Lot		the North/S	outh line	Feet from the	East/West line	County	
K 3	228	37E		1650	SOUT		2250	WEST	LEA	
r	1		1	tom Hole Location			Feet from the	East/West line	County	
UL or lot no. Section	Township	Range	Lot	Idn Feet from	the North/S	outh line	reet nom me			
L	I		A	dditional Well		on	Lease Type Code	15 -		
¹¹ Work Type Code		¹² Well Type Coo				otary ¹⁴ Le		G	¹⁵ Ground Level Elevation 3412'	
¹⁶ Multiple		¹⁷ Proposed Dept	h	¹⁸ Form	ation		¹⁹ Contractor		²⁰ Spud Date	
N		3850'	Distan	GRAYE ce from nearest fresh				from nearest surface water		
Depth to Groundwater						Drilling Me				
Pit: Liner: Synthetic	_	_mils thick Clay	🗋 Pit	: Volume:bbl	*	÷	Brine D	iesel/Oil-based	Gas/Air	
Closed-Loop Sy	stem	21	Dropo	sed Casing ar						
					Setting D		Sacks of C	Cement	Estimated TOC	
Hole Size		sing Size	Casing weight/foot 24#		350'		200		SURFACE	
<u> 11" 8 5/8" </u>					3850'		142		SURFACE	
7 7/8"		5 1/2"		14#		<u> </u>	112			
								zone man	n new productive zone.	
²² Describe the propos Describe the blowout p	ed program.	If this application	is to DE	EPEN or PLUG BA nal sheets if necessa	CK, give the da	ita on the p	resent productive	zone ana proposi	72.	
Describe the blowout	sevention p	ogram, n any. os	e udditio		5		6	ິດງົ ∨	C. IPI	
DRILL WELL T	O APPR	OXIMATEL	Y 3850)'. TYON (TRONG	25161 27	1001	1	03,59	141516171819	
COMPLETE IN TREAT w/1500	THE GR	AYBURG F	ORMA 0.000#	TION FROM	$3516^{\circ} \pm -3$ W/70 OUA	/28 ±. LITY F	OAM FRAC	1000	171	
					W//0 Q0/		03(819	
Perm	it Expire	s 1 Year F	rom A	pproval www.				2. A	100	
D	ate Unic	ess Drilling	Un la les	vv æy				Contraction of the second seco	E7. 22	
²³ I hereby certify that	the informat	ion given above is	true and	complete to the		OIL	CONSERVA	TION DIV	ISION	
best of my knowledge constructed accordin	and belief I	further certify the	nat the di	rilling pit will be	Approved by:		1			
an (attached) alterna	tive OCD-a	pproved plan	101	in Karu		6	ul 6	lay		
Printed name: DORA LARA				Title:						
Title: ENGR ASST				Approval Date: PETROLEUM ENGINEER Expiration Date:						
E-mail Address: dora	b@pecospro	duction com			N	AV A 1	2004			
Date: 10-25-04 Phone: 432-620-8480			80	Conditions of Approval Attached						

		Stat	te of New	w Mexico				
DISTRICT I 1625 N. FRENCH DR., HOBBS, NM 882	240	Energy, Minera	is and Natural I	Resources Department		Fa	orm C-102	
DISTRICT II 1301 W. GRAND AVENUE, ARTESIA, NM DISTRICT III	88210 O]	1220 SOU	TH ST. I	ON DIVIS FRANCIS DR. exico 87505	[ON Submit	Revised JU t to Appropriate Di State Lease	NE 10, 2003	
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NB DISTRICT IV		LOCATION AN	D ACREA	GE DEDICATIO	ON PLAT		D REPORT	
1220 S. ST. FRANCIS DR., SANTA PE,	NM 87505	Pool Code			Pool Name			
API Number 30-025-36	225	50350	1	Penrose Sk	elly; Graybu	rg		
Property Code			Property Nam	ne		Well Num	ber	
32088				FRACT 2		7 Elevation		
OGRID No.Operator Name215758PECOS PRODUCTION COMPANY						3412'		
		Su	rface Loca	ation				
UL or lot No. Section	Township Rang		t from the	North/South line	Feet from the	East/West line	County	
К 3	22-S 37		1650	SOUTH	2250	WEST	LEA	
	Bott	om Hole Locati	on If Diffe	erent From Sur	face			
UL or lot No. Section	Township Rang	ge Lot Idn Fe	et from the	North/South line	Feet from the	East/West line	County	
						m 1		
Dedicated Acres Joint o	or Infill Consolidat	tion Code Order 1	lo.					
40								
NO ALLOWABLE V	VILL BE ASSIGN OR A NON-S	ED TO THIS CON STANDARD UNIT	IPLETION U	UNTIL ALL INTER APPROVED BY '	THE DIVISION	EN CONSOLIDA		
LOT 4	LOT 3	LOT	2	LOT 1	OPERATO	R CERTIFICAT	TION	
	<u>38.74 AC</u>	NAD Y=5 X=8 LAT.=32	AC	N	contained herein best of my know Signature Dora Lar Printed Nam Engr Ass Title 10-25-02 Date SURVEYO I hereby certiff on this plat w actual surveys supervison as correct to th OCTO Date Surveys	e 3t 3t A DR CERTIFICA y that the well local as plotted from fiel made by me or nd that the same i be best of my beli DBER 13, 200	FION tion shown d notes of under my s true and ef.	
					Renald	MERONING	SON 3239 12641	

BLOWOUT PREVENTOR ARRANGEMENT

11" SHAFFER TYPE LWS, 3000 psi WP 11" CAMERON SPHERICAL, 3000 psi WP 80 GALLON, 5 STATION KOOMEY ACCUMULATOR 3000 psi WP CHOKE MANIFOLD



•

LOCAL French Dr. Unbha NIM 99240	ate of New Mexico nerals and Natural Resources	Form C-144 June 1, 2004			
1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210Oil CDistrict III1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 874101220District IV1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505Sate	Conservation Division South St. Francis Dr. Inta Fe, NM 87505	For drilling and production facilities, submit appropriate NMOCD District Office. For downstream facilities, submit to Santa Fe office			
Pit or Below-Gra	de Tank Registration or	<u>Closure</u>			
Is pit or below-grade tan Type of action: Registration of a pit o	k covered by a "general plan"? Ye r below-grade tank 🛛 Closure of a pit or	s 🔝 No 🔀 below-grade tank 🔲			
perator:Pecos Production CompanyTelephone:					
ddress:400 W. Illinois, Ste 1070, Midland, TX 79701 acility or well name: _R.L. Brunson Tract 2 #7API #:	- 21975				
acility or well name: R.L. Brunson Tract 2 #7API #:	30-015-00 U/L or Qtr/Qtr_K_	_Sec_3T_22SR_37	7E		
ounty: _Lea Latitude_32*25' 05.04" N Longitude_103	•09' 06.20" W_NAD: 1927 🛛 1983 🔲	Surface Owner Federal 🗋 State	Private 🛛 Indian 🗌		
<u>it</u>	Below-grade tank				
ype: Drilling 🖾 Production 🗌 Disposal 🗌	Volume:bbl Type of fluid:				
Workover 🔲 Emergency 🛄	Construction material:				
ined 🖾 Unlined 🗖	Double-walled, with leak detection? Ye	es [] If not, explain why not.			
iner type: Synthetic 🛛 Thickness _12-20mil Clay 🛄					
it Volumebbl					
Depth to ground water (vertical distance from bottom of pit to seasonal high	Less than 50 feet	(20 points)	10		
-	50 feet or more, but less than 100 feet		10		
ater elevation of ground water.) 79' & 90'	100 feet or more	(0 points)			
	Yes	(20 points)			
/ellhead protection area: (Less than 200 feet from a private domestic	No 1	(0 points)	0		
vater source, or less than 1000 feet from all other water sources.)	1	(20 points)			
Distance to surface water: (horizontal distance to all wetlands, playas,	Less than 200 feet				
rrigation canals, ditches, and perennial and ephemeral watercourses.)	200 feet or more, but less than 1000 fee	(0 points)	0		
	1000 feet or more √		10		
	Ranking Score (Total Points)		10		
If this is a pit closure: (1) attach a diagram of the facility showing the pit' your are burying in place) onsite in offsite if offsite, name of facility remediation start date and end date. (4) Groundwater encountered: No	. (3) Attac	h a general description of remed	ial action taken including		
Attach soil sample results and a diagram of sample locations and excavation					
		200	12		
Additional Comments:		4	Pier is		
		516	30		
		LAI SS	3 1 3		
		<u>````````````````````````````````</u>	681991		
I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best been/will be constructed or closed according to NMOCD guidelines Date: _10-27-04 Printed Name/TitleWilliam R. Huck Your certification and NMOCD approval of this application/closure does otherwise endanger public health or the environment. Nor does it relieve	Signature	the contents of the pit or tank co	ntaminate ground water or		
regulations.					
Approval:	/ ,	2.14	al lar-		
Approval: Printed Name/Title PETROLEUM ENGINEER	Signature	Date:	11/1/08		
HETBULL					